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2023 IL LWSA Winter Regional Championships - 2/24/2023 to 2/26/2023

Hosted by Lincoln Way Swim Association, Sanction #: ILS23-0207

Results
 
#3  Girls 10&U 500 Yard Free

CHMP6:40.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Chou, Silu10 7:26.56

37.37 44.20 45.6846.06

45.82 46.65 45.98 45.93

45.56 43.31

 
#4  Boys 10&U 500 Yard Free

CHMP6:37.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Yang, Chris4 7:03.26

35.00 42.01 43.5042.64

45.28 43.55 45.00 42.85

44.42 39.01

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew5 7:06.50

36.08 40.52 43.8543.39

44.33 44.38 44.56 43.72

44.20 41.47

 
#5  Girls 12&U 200 Yard Breast

CHMP2:45.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Alexis C2 2:48.64

37.75 43.36 44.4443.09

 
#6  Boys 12&U 200 Yard Breast

CHMP2:47.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Drake R4 2:57.59

41.45 44.44 45.3046.40

 
#9  Girls 14&U 1000 Yard Free

CHMP10:57.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A4 11:44.00

29.70 32.95 35.0834.12

35.11 35.38 35.98 36.25

36.22 36.24 36.23 36.45

36.19 35.99 35.92 35.68

35.77 36.00 34.94 33.80

 
#10  Boys 14&U 1000 Yard Free

CHMP10:32.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Gamble2 10:54.63

27.98 30.76 32.6532.05

32.83 33.41 33.50 33.43

34.40 33.57 33.66 33.81

33.75 33.50 33.67 33.01

32.81 33.34 33.03 29.47

CWAC-IL 13Routier, Lincoln B3 11:05.30

29.48 32.74 32.5132.77

33.17 33.34 33.52 33.79

33.90 33.52 33.81 33.89

33.86 33.56 33.76 33.25

34.09 34.25 33.75 32.34

 
#11  Girls 1000 Yard Free

CHMP10:56.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Martin, Reilly E2 11:07.36

29.44 32.71 33.6233.51

33.13 33.23 33.44 33.44

33.79 33.30 33.71 33.52

33.44 33.67 33.97 34.12

34.24 34.09 34.07 32.92

CWAC-IL 17Gordon, Kelly M3 11:11.18

28.73 32.62 33.6333.24

33.82 33.76 33.96 33.79

34.19 33.99 33.70 33.84

34.28 34.26 33.80 34.44

33.85 34.39 34.24 32.65

CWAC-IL 16Gronowski, Isabella J5 11:17.51

30.48 32.81 33.1933.21

33.68 33.73 33.95 33.80

33.86 34.09 34.27 34.42

34.67 34.66 34.25 34.88

34.63 34.62 34.31 34.00

CWAC-IL 15Ehrhardt, Sora N7 11:33.10

29.02 32.90 34.1033.99

33.63 34.56 34.64 35.24

36.33 35.28 35.98 35.77

35.66 35.40 35.00 35.94

35.78 35.58 35.53 32.77

CWAC-IL 16Lichter, Maddie D8 11:57.28

30.94 34.89 36.1836.15

36.11 36.45 36.19 36.54

36.45 36.52 36.38 36.39

36.34 36.46 36.12 36.42

36.38 36.23 35.68 34.46

CWAC-IL 17Crocker, Jillian L9 12:00.45

29.86 34.22 35.6635.32

36.03 36.03 36.44 36.20

36.74 36.37 36.56 36.82

37.03 36.94 36.73 36.94

36.90 36.77 36.93 35.96

 
#12  Boys 1000 Yard Free

CHMP10:16.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Moehrke, Chip L2 11:01.05

28.77 32.62 32.9832.47

32.89 32.44 33.08 33.12

33.31 33.47 33.53 33.57

33.57 33.75 33.89 33.55

33.82 33.90 33.67 32.65

 
#13  Girls 12&U 200 Yard Back

CHMP2:25.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Mondrus, Sam B2 2:28.18

35.25 38.32 35.9138.70

 
#14  Boys 12&U 200 Yard Back

CHMP2:25.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Brown, Tavion A3 2:32.86

34.83 38.22 39.8939.92

CWAC-IL 12Merrick, Archer4 2:34.05

35.09 38.43 39.1341.40

 
#17  Girls 12&U 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:45.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B1 5:45.95

30.43 34.48 36.2535.42

35.95 35.81 36.15 35.49

33.85 32.12

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R5 5:56.09

30.93 34.48 36.2335.27

36.60 36.66 37.90 37.86

37.79 32.37

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L6 5:56.83

30.22 34.66 36.6136.26

36.64 37.03 37.10 37.14

37.48 33.69

CWAC-IL 12Mikulaninec, Greta R8 5:58.59

31.80 35.63 35.9435.75

36.12 35.06 37.13 37.94

37.36 35.86

CWAC-IL 11Mondrus, Sam B12 6:09.13

32.38 37.45 36.8837.21

37.98 37.94 37.92 37.94

37.95 35.48

 
#18  Boys 12&U 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:44.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Brown, Tavion A2 5:40.18 CHMP

29.51 33.76 34.9734.22

34.88 35.29 35.56 35.26

34.91 31.82

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A5 5:59.09

28.99 35.50 37.1236.18

37.03 36.80 37.87 37.42

36.27 35.91

CWAC-IL 12Merrick, Archer7 6:09.76

32.29 36.66 37.3936.90

37.70 37.82 38.45 38.42

38.57 35.56

 
#19  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

CHMP2:25.19

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 2:20.81 CHMP

Luzi, Alex J 9 Malkani, Aryana C 10

Sonnleitner, Isha S 10 Rauch, Harper R 10

33.59 43.36 31.7532.11
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Results
(#19  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay)

BCWAC-IL3 2:34.38

Hickey, Avery V 10 Xu, Emily S 10

Ekdahl, Ellery R 9 Granger, Nia N 10

39.85 43.83 33.4337.27

 
#20  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

CHMP2:28.29

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL2 2:23.50 CHMP

Mulcrone, Charlie D 10 Chen, Ethan A 10

Robinson, Reid M 9 Rattler, Dylan C 10

36.40 41.15 30.1735.78

BCWAC-IL3 2:28.28 CHMP

Yang, Chris 9 Day, James F 9

Tikhomirov, Matthew 10 Kaiman, Jackson J 10

39.83 42.87 28.2937.29

 
#21  Girls 12&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:58.78

Chow, Mila L 11 Patkar, Ananya 12

Kamara, Abrielle R 12 Fitzgerald, Kennedy B 11

30.29 33.35 27.0628.08

CCWAC-IL5 2:11.33

Mulcrone, Maggie K 12 Stura, RZ G 12

Grgurovic, Nina R 11 Jager, Sonya R 12

33.95 37.76 27.7631.86

DCWAC-IL9 2:20.81

Mondrus, Sam B 11 Hernandez, Nai'a L 11

Huang, Tessa S 12 Chou, Silu 9

33.74 39.17 31.4536.45

BCWAC-IL--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Mulcrone, Delaney G 12 Ambrosino, Alexis C 12

De Llano, Camila 11 Mikulaninec, Greta R 12

31.93 34.61 26.9729.45

 
#22  Boys 12&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:57.97

Merrick, Archer 12 Arreola, Andrew 12

Robinson, Grant A 11 Banini, Cristian K 11

31.32 31.18 27.0528.42

BCWAC-IL2 2:09.93

Wroble, Jax L 12 Ren, Drake R 12

Hayes, Jackson M 12 Brown, Tavion A 11

33.46 37.31 26.7232.44

CCWAC-IL--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Grieb, Max J 11 Kawashima, George A 12

Guo, Daniel 12 Page, Will J 12

34.11 39.83 28.3132.24

 
#23  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:24.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Chou, Silu3 1:31.11

41.60 49.51

 
#24  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:22.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Robinson, Reid M2 1:22.01 CHMP

37.90 44.11

CWAC-IL  9Yang, Chris3 1:27.55

40.03 47.52

 
#25  Girls 12&U 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:06.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B3 1:07.91

31.39 36.52

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila4 1:08.59

32.43 36.16

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L7 1:11.55

31.53 40.02

CWAC-IL 12Huang, Tessa S11 1:15.98

33.86 42.12

 
#26  Boys 12&U 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:06.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Arreola, Andrew1 1:08.78

31.88 36.90

 
#27  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Free

CHMP30.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Luzi, Alex J3 31.12

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R5 31.49

CWAC-IL  9Ekdahl, Ellery R8 32.08

CWAC-IL 10Hickey, Avery V11 32.57

CWAC-IL  9Chou, Silu--- DFS

Declared false start

CWAC-IL 10Nisar, Zayna A--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#28  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Free

CHMP30.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Rattler, Dylan C1 30.79 CHMP

CWAC-IL 10Kaiman, Jackson J6 31.61

CWAC-IL 10Pomerantz, Sam N9 32.26

CWAC-IL  9Robinson, Reid M10 32.32

CWAC-IL  9Yang, Chris11 32.55

CWAC-IL  9Day, James F16 32.88

CWAC-IL  9Cahill, Patrick D17 32.91

CWAC-IL 10Mulcrone, Charlie D22 33.72

 
#29  Girls 12&U 50 Yard Free

CHMP27.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Mikulaninec, Greta R4 27.09 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Delaney G8 27.92

CWAC-IL 12Jager, Sonya R10 28.10

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya16 28.60

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Alexis C27 29.22

CWAC-IL 11Mondrus, Sam B30 29.47

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila33 29.59

CWAC-IL 12Stura, RZ G35 29.63

CWAC-IL 11Hernandez, Nai'a L36 29.64

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Maggie K39 29.73

CWAC-IL 11Grgurovic, Nina R47 30.72

CWAC-IL 11Xie, Katharine48 30.77

 
#30  Boys 12&U 50 Yard Free

CHMP26.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Arreola, Andrew1 26.71

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A2 27.04

CWAC-IL 11Banini, Cristian K5 27.36

CWAC-IL 11Brown, Tavion A8 28.07

CWAC-IL 12Page, Will J11 28.75

CWAC-IL 12Hayes, Jackson M14 28.92

CWAC-IL 12Guo, Daniel16 29.20

CWAC-IL 12Merrick, Archer18 29.31

CWAC-IL 12Wroble, Jax L19 29.52

CWAC-IL 11Grieb, Max J23 30.24

CWAC-IL 12Kawashima, George A25 30.58

 
#31  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:31.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Sonnleitner, Isha S1 1:27.41 CHMP

40.23 47.18

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S3 1:32.76

43.81 48.95

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R7 1:36.82

47.04 49.78

CWAC-IL 10Hickey, Avery V8 1:38.26

48.72 49.54

CWAC-IL  9Chou, Silu12 1:40.55

47.39 53.16

CWAC-IL 10Granger, Nia N--- DQ

False start

47.41 50.64

CWAC-IL 10Nisar, Zayna A--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#32  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:29.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Ethan A6 1:34.21

45.91 48.30
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#33  Girls 12&U 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:16.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Hernandez, Nai'a L12 1:25.94

41.33 44.61

CWAC-IL 11Xie, Katharine13 1:26.00

40.93 45.07

CWAC-IL 12Stura, RZ G16 1:29.29

40.91 48.38

 
#34  Boys 12&U 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:16.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Drake R3 1:21.66

38.92 42.74

CWAC-IL 11Banini, Cristian K4 1:21.97

39.28 42.69

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A9 1:24.52

38.47 46.05

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Leo Y12 1:27.84

41.95 45.89

 
#35  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Back

CHMP36.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Luzi, Alex J1 34.65 CHMP

CWAC-IL 10Malkani, Aryana C7 37.99

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S8 38.01

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R13 39.02

CWAC-IL  9Ekdahl, Ellery R18 39.93

CWAC-IL 10Hickey, Avery V21 41.09

 
#36  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Back

CHMP36.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Mulcrone, Charlie D1 36.47 CHMP

CWAC-IL 10Rattler, Dylan C2 37.17

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew14 39.29

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Ethan A16 39.87

CWAC-IL  9Robinson, Reid M17 40.10

CWAC-IL  9Yang, Chris20 40.52

 
#37  Girls 12&U 50 Yard Back

CHMP31.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Delaney G1 31.47

CWAC-IL 11Mondrus, Sam B15 33.54

CWAC-IL 12Mikulaninec, Greta R20 33.98

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Maggie K23 34.24

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila26 34.67

 
#38  Boys 12&U 50 Yard Back

CHMP31.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Merrick, Archer1 31.67

CWAC-IL 11Banini, Cristian K5 33.62

CWAC-IL 12Wroble, Jax L7 33.92

CWAC-IL 11Brown, Tavion A10 34.35

CWAC-IL 12Page, Will J11 34.72

CWAC-IL 11Grieb, Max J12 34.74

CWAC-IL 12Guo, Daniel16 36.32

 
#39  Girls 10&U 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:52.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Ekdahl, Ellery R4 3:02.43

38.43 47.62 40.8855.50

CWAC-IL  9Chou, Silu7 3:12.55

42.50 51.11 43.5955.35

 
#40  Boys 10&U 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:50.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Yang, Chris--- DQ

Non-simultaneous touch - breast

41.87 46.30 39.2258.25

 
#41  Girls 12&U 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:26.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya4 2:30.47

32.40 40.02 32.8745.18

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Alexis C5 2:32.10

34.06 39.62 34.6043.82

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila14 2:38.31

34.28 39.12 35.1249.79

CWAC-IL 10Sonnleitner, Isha S20 2:46.19

34.63 43.39 37.4550.72

 
#42  Boys 12&U 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:25.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Merrick, Archer6 2:40.95

35.50 39.89 34.0151.55

 
#43  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL5 1:54.91

Wu, Jaslyn M 15 Chin, Emilie 15

Kukatla, Gabriella S 18 Parera, Katarzyna 16

28.73 31.90 25.1629.12

CCWAC-IL7 1:56.29

Lofranco, Sofia T 15 Orozco, Mya C 15

Wyatt, Sophia M 15 Kittrell, Liv J 18

28.89 34.04 25.5827.78

BCWAC-IL8 1:57.36

Chin, Grace 16 Gabriel, Alie K 15

Polsky, Caroline H 16 Michell, Caley M 17

29.18 34.29 25.6128.28

DCWAC-IL9 1:58.35

Hurt, Madison P 15 Marchese, Lena K 17

Gordon, Kelly M 17 Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T 16

29.50 34.78 25.5928.48

 
#44  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL4 1:42.90

Fernandez, Nate C 18 Magana, Daniel J 15

Wang, Jeffrey 15 Gerding, Mars C 16

26.89 28.68 22.1125.22

BCWAC-IL7 1:46.91

Bayasgalan, Ermuun O 16 Ferguson, Dalton B 15

Del Cid, Benjamin A 15 Walter, Dylan J 17

26.63 31.54 22.5126.23

 
#45  Girls 14&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:54.25

Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A 13Cheng, Joy 12

Massimino, Chayse M 14 Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q 13

25.7724.37

BCWAC-IL6 2:03.08

Weffer, Sasha I 14 Teninty, Lexi R 14

McDonald, Regan S 14 Chin, Sophia A 13

31.94 35.49 26.9728.68

 
#46  Boys 14&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:48.85

Merrick, Gamble 13 Beyer, Charlie V 14

Scott, Danny W 13 Goncharko, Ivan 14

29.90 28.73 24.2525.97

BCWAC-IL--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Cali, Charlie K 13 Albus, Anthony J 14

Do, Quinn T 14 Boeke, Ashton R 13

29.96 32.50 24.7227.17

 
#47  Girls 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:11.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Martin, Reilly E4 5:22.26

28.75 32.09 32.5132.80

32.59 32.64 32.86 32.99

33.00 32.03

CWAC-IL 17Gordon, Kelly M5 5:25.83

29.07 32.16 33.1133.13

33.61 33.20 33.00 33.10

33.00 32.45

CWAC-IL 16Gronowski, Isabella J9 5:28.47

29.17 31.72 33.2932.61

33.43 33.63 33.87 33.71

33.68 33.36

CWAC-IL 15Hickey, Margaret M10 5:31.11

28.80 32.51 34.1833.13

33.55 33.52 34.28 33.97

34.04 33.13

CWAC-IL 15Ehrhardt, Sora N12 5:36.24

29.18 32.56 33.9133.48

34.19 34.83 35.21 35.92

34.86 32.10
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(#47  Girls 500 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 16Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T15 5:41.91

30.34 33.56 34.6334.24

34.78 35.04 34.89 35.13

34.94 34.36

CWAC-IL 17Crocker, Jillian L16 5:45.48

30.12 33.87 34.8534.61

35.21 35.41 35.45 35.43

35.36 35.17

CWAC-IL 16Guth, Eloise K17 5:48.10

29.17 32.88 35.6334.95

35.93 36.21 35.96 35.87

36.05 35.45

CWAC-IL 16Lichter, Maddie D19 5:49.08

30.49 33.90 35.4734.97

36.26 35.90 36.48 35.62

35.86 34.13

CWAC-IL 15Gabriel, Alie K20 5:51.99

30.29 34.21 35.8435.43

36.06 35.90 36.39 36.50

36.18 35.19

 
#48  Boys 500 Yard Free

CHMP4:51.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Del Cid, Benjamin A4 5:03.21

27.86 29.80 30.3330.05

30.88 30.73 31.02 31.42

31.29 29.83

CWAC-IL 16Kaiser, Kyle M9 5:06.97

27.03 29.65 31.1530.84

31.21 31.72 31.96 31.40

31.75 30.26

CWAC-IL 16Jilek, Jay11 5:15.45

27.89 31.01 32.2432.46

31.66 32.90 32.24 32.48

31.66 30.91

CWAC-IL 17Walter, Dylan J12 5:15.61

26.59 28.95 31.8030.76

32.36 32.83 33.56 33.43

33.17 32.16

CWAC-IL 16Kukatla, Stefan G13 5:16.15

28.82 31.07 32.2432.05

31.98 33.36 32.55 31.24

32.04 30.80

 
#49  Girls 14&U 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:22.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14McDonald, Regan S2 5:24.45

28.80 31.60 32.3632.51

33.70 33.23 33.31 33.25

33.65 32.04

CWAC-IL 13Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q7 5:45.71

29.86 33.76 35.3534.85

35.42 36.53 36.70 35.99

34.46 32.79

CWAC-IL 14Curiel, Isabella N11 5:56.18

30.72 34.15 36.6735.03

36.68 36.66 36.78 36.88

37.19 35.42

 
#50  Boys 14&U 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:07.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Cali, Charlie K1 5:07.83

27.87 31.04 30.5630.06

31.03 31.35 31.91 31.87

31.76 30.38

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Gamble2 5:21.29

27.78 31.16 32.9231.95

33.12 33.27 33.21 33.25

32.86 31.77

CWAC-IL 13Routier, Lincoln B3 5:25.75

28.80 32.36 32.7932.56

33.43 33.83 33.70 33.75

33.40 31.13

 
#51  Girls 100 Yard Fly

CHMP59.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Hurt, Madison P2 1:00.78

27.98 32.80

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M3 1:01.10

28.16 32.94

CWAC-IL 15Lofranco, Sofia T8 1:02.26

28.80 33.46

CWAC-IL 16Polsky, Caroline H9 1:02.36

28.48 33.88

CWAC-IL 17Gordon, Kelly M10 1:02.38

29.05 33.33

CWAC-IL 15Hickey, Margaret M11 1:02.42

29.25 33.17

CWAC-IL 18Kittrell, Liv J12 1:02.58

29.06 33.52

CWAC-IL 15Chin, Emilie14 1:03.48

29.30 34.18

CWAC-IL 16Parera, Katarzyna15 1:03.62

28.79 34.83

CWAC-IL 15Murphy, Meg C17 1:04.01

29.58 34.43

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M20 1:05.41

29.40 36.01

CWAC-IL 18Kukatla, Gabriella S22 1:07.83

30.93 36.90

CWAC-IL 16Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T23 1:08.60

30.72 37.88

CWAC-IL 16Farsht, Alex G24 1:10.11

33.56 36.55

 
#52  Boys 100 Yard Fly

CHMP54.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Kukatla, Stefan G5 56.58

25.89 30.69

CWAC-IL 15Magana, Daniel J6 57.04

25.69 31.35

CWAC-IL 16Gerding, Mars C7 57.42

26.35 31.07

CWAC-IL 16Razo, Nicolas A10 59.52

27.89 31.63

CWAC-IL 16Kaiser, Kyle M11 59.56

27.99 31.57

 
#53  Girls 14&U 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:01.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14McDonald, Regan S1 1:03.03

30.06 32.97

CWAC-IL 13Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A4 1:04.04

29.27 34.77

 
#54  Boys 14&U 100 Yard Fly

CHMP57.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Beyer, Charlie V2 59.52

27.74 31.78

CWAC-IL 13Scott, Danny W3 59.92

27.09 32.83

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan5 1:00.36

27.67 32.69

 
#55  Girls 50 Yard Free

CHMP24.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Parera, Katarzyna4 25.42

CWAC-IL 16Chin, Grace9 25.70

CWAC-IL 18Kittrell, Liv J12 25.85

CWAC-IL 16Polsky, Caroline H25 26.21

CWAC-IL 17Michell, Caley M26 26.23

CWAC-IL 12Cheng, Joy27 26.26

CWAC-IL 15Wu, Jaslyn M30 26.36

CWAC-IL 16Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T33 26.43

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M*35 26.52

CWAC-IL 17Gordon, Kelly M*35 26.52

CWAC-IL 16Manning, Madi L37 26.55

CWAC-IL 16Guth, Eloise K38 26.63

CWAC-IL 15Ehrhardt, Sora N40 26.78

CWAC-IL 18Kukatla, Gabriella S43 26.84

CWAC-IL 16Gronowski, Isabella J44 26.87

CWAC-IL 15Hurt, Madison P45 26.92

CWAC-IL 15Lofranco, Sofia T46 26.93

CWAC-IL 15Hickey, Margaret M49 26.97

CWAC-IL 15Murphy, Meg C51 27.14

CWAC-IL 15Chin, Emilie53 27.17

CWAC-IL 16Ruelas, Camilla A55 27.27

CWAC-IL 15Gabriel, Alie K56 27.32
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Results
(#55  Girls 50 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 16Murphy, Grace A57 27.35

CWAC-IL 15Walter, Maya C58 27.37

CWAC-IL 16Kittrell, Betsy P59 27.50

CWAC-IL 17Crocker, Jillian L60 27.54

 
#56  Boys 50 Yard Free

CHMP22.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 18Fernandez, Nate C1 22.60

CWAC-IL 17Walter, Dylan J2 22.81

CWAC-IL 15Wang, Jeffrey4 22.92

CWAC-IL 15Magana, Daniel J17 23.75

CWAC-IL 15Gaughan, Matt A18 23.78

CWAC-IL 16Bayasgalan, Ermuun O22 23.99

CWAC-IL 16Kukatla, Stefan G24 24.13

CWAC-IL 17Angsiwapong, Mike T26 24.20

CWAC-IL 15Del Cid, Benjamin A34 24.92

 
#57  Girls 14&U 50 Yard Free

CHMP25.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q6 26.66

CWAC-IL 13Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A9 26.76

CWAC-IL 14Weffer, Sasha I13 27.11

CWAC-IL 13Chin, Sophia A19 27.50

 
#58  Boys 14&U 50 Yard Free

CHMP23.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan3 24.08

CWAC-IL 13Scott, Danny W6 24.49

CWAC-IL 13Routier, Lincoln B9 25.26

CWAC-IL 14Beyer, Charlie V13 25.47

CWAC-IL 13Boeke, Ashton R14 25.52

CWAC-IL 14Do, Quinn T15 25.54

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Gamble19 25.78

CWAC-IL 14Kiesewetter, James J27 26.45

 
#59  Girls 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:08.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Cheng, Joy3 1:09.27

32.18 37.09

CWAC-IL 18Morgan, Jasmine T4 1:10.30

32.25 38.05

CWAC-IL 18Kittrell, Liv J6 1:10.65

33.19 37.46

CWAC-IL 15Chin, Emilie11 1:13.14

34.17 38.97

CWAC-IL 15Orozco, Mya C15 1:14.61

34.46 40.15

CWAC-IL 16Chin, Grace16 1:14.82

34.50 40.32

CWAC-IL 16Walvoord, Claudia N17 1:16.02

36.27 39.75

CWAC-IL 17Marchese, Lena K20 1:17.46

35.95 41.51

CWAC-IL 15Gabriel, Alie K21 1:18.21

36.84 41.37

 
#60  Boys 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:01.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Magana, Daniel J4 1:06.45

30.67 35.78

CWAC-IL 15Gaughan, Matt A5 1:06.96

31.67 35.29

CWAC-IL 15Ferguson, Dalton B6 1:07.06

31.54 35.52

 
#61  Girls 14&U 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:10.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Teninty, Lexi R7 1:16.10

35.86 40.24

CWAC-IL 13Chin, Sophia A8 1:16.37

36.16 40.21

CWAC-IL 14Curiel, Isabella N--- DQ

False start

37.75 42.39

 
#62  Boys 14&U 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:06.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Arreola, Andrew3 1:10.01

32.73 37.28

CWAC-IL 14Kiesewetter, James J6 1:11.47

33.57 37.90

CWAC-IL 14Albus, Anthony J7 1:13.41

34.15 39.26

 
#63  Girls 200 Yard Back

CHMP2:10.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Martin, Reilly E7 2:15.11

31.78 33.89 34.8934.55

CWAC-IL 15Wu, Jaslyn M8 2:15.18

31.46 34.13 34.4535.14

CWAC-IL 15Lofranco, Sofia T15 2:20.27

32.86 35.25 36.6135.55

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#64  Boys 200 Yard Back

CHMP2:02.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Wang, Jeffrey2 2:01.84 CHMP

28.53 30.49 31.2531.57

CWAC-IL 16Bayasgalan, Ermuun O4 2:03.78

28.98 31.18 31.2832.34

CWAC-IL 16Gerding, Mars C8 2:07.29

30.60 32.92 31.2532.52

CWAC-IL 16Steffanus, Max D9 2:07.34

29.28 32.65 31.9333.48

CWAC-IL 16Kaiser, Kyle M12 2:11.95

31.14 33.32 33.3234.17

 
#65  Girls 14&U 200 Yard Back

CHMP2:13.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Cheng, Joy1 2:12.43 CHMP

31.13 34.18 32.5334.59

CWAC-IL 13Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A3 2:17.37

31.86 34.40 34.3436.77

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M4 2:20.67

32.02 35.07 36.5337.05

CWAC-IL 13Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

34.44 36.27 37.5538.22

 
#66  Boys 14&U 200 Yard Back

CHMP2:08.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Gamble6 2:20.52

32.83 36.07 34.9936.63

 
#68  Boys 400 Yard IM

CHMP4:24.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17McDonald, Owen J1 4:28.25

27.37 32.09 33.8134.39

39.56 40.11 30.64 30.28

 
#69  Girls 14&U 400 Yard IM

CHMP4:50.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14McDonald, Regan S3 5:05.09

30.51 35.29 39.7638.39

46.90 46.63 33.85 33.76

 
#70  Boys 14&U 400 Yard IM

CHMP4:39.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Cali, Charlie K2 4:51.90

30.23 33.89 37.4036.33

45.15 46.02 32.30 30.58

 
#71  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free Relay

CHMP2:08.49

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 2:06.33 CHMP

Ekdahl, Ellery R 9 Luzi, Alex J 9

Hickey, Avery V 10 Rauch, Harper R 10

32.55 30.54 31.3731.87

BCWAC-IL5 2:17.97

Nisar, Zayna A 10 Granger, Nia N 10

Malkani, Aryana C 10 Chou, Silu 9

32.24 34.31 35.2736.15
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#72  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free Relay

CHMP2:10.59

  Team Relay Finals Time

BCWAC-IL2 2:08.64 CHMP

Pomerantz, Sam N 10 Mulcrone, Charlie D 10

Yang, Chris 9 Robinson, Reid M 9

31.96 33.13 31.5132.04

ACWAC-IL3 2:08.88 CHMP

Day, James F 9 Kaiman, Jackson J 10

Cahill, Patrick D 9 Rattler, Dylan C 10

33.99 31.79 30.2832.82

 
#73  Girls 12&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:44.86

Chow, Mila L 11 Kamara, Abrielle R 12

Pairone, Emma 12 Fitzgerald, Kennedy B 11

27.00 25.48 25.9126.47

BCWAC-IL2 1:48.45

Mulcrone, Delaney G 12 Mikulaninec, Greta R 12

Jager, Sonya R 12 Schrimpf, Addie H 12

27.68 27.41 26.7726.59

CCWAC-IL6 1:53.91

Ambrosino, Alexis C 12 De Llano, Camila 11

Mulcrone, Maggie K 12 Patkar, Ananya 12

28.65 29.21 27.3328.72

DCWAC-IL9 1:58.35

Grgurovic, Nina R 11 Hernandez, Nai'a L 11

Stura, RZ G 12 Mondrus, Sam B 11

30.58 28.84 29.0029.93

 
#74  Boys 12&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:46.42

Banini, Cristian K 11 Robinson, Grant A 11

Brown, Tavion A 11 Arreola, Andrew 12

27.60 26.66 25.9826.18

BCWAC-IL3 1:56.58

Hayes, Jackson M 12 Page, Will J 12

Grieb, Max J 11 Merrick, Archer 12

28.96 29.78 28.0429.80

CCWAC-IL4 1:57.54

Wroble, Jax L 12 Guo, Daniel 12

Ren, Drake R 12 Kawashima, George A 12

29.19 28.73 29.6329.99

 
#75  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:34.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Nisar, Zayna A1 2:36.26

34.55 40.36 39.5941.76

CWAC-IL  9Chou, Silu4 2:45.34

36.99 43.00 41.7843.57

 
#76  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:29.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Rattler, Dylan C6 2:36.87

34.93 40.22 39.5442.18

CWAC-IL  9Yang, Chris10 2:39.29

36.05 41.76 37.9143.57

CWAC-IL  9Robinson, Reid M11 2:39.31

36.00 40.99 39.4542.87

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Ethan A*13 2:40.15

36.28 40.64 40.9542.28

CWAC-IL  9Cahill, Patrick D*13 2:40.15

35.26 39.87 46.0338.99

 
#77  Girls 12&U 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:09.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya4 2:11.54

30.00 33.37 33.8234.35

CWAC-IL 12Mikulaninec, Greta R5 2:11.87

29.63 33.69 33.8734.68

CWAC-IL 11Mondrus, Sam B14 2:20.66

31.41 35.98 35.5837.69

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Maggie K16 2:21.19

32.18 36.28 35.5037.23

CWAC-IL 12Jager, Sonya R18 2:24.99

30.36 36.82 38.3339.48

 
#78  Boys 12&U 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:08.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A2 2:10.91

29.55 33.88 33.1234.36

CWAC-IL 11Brown, Tavion A3 2:12.80

30.19 33.50 33.7635.35

CWAC-IL 12Guo, Daniel5 2:16.03

30.91 34.70 34.3636.06

CWAC-IL 12Merrick, Archer7 2:19.21

31.66 35.84 35.1036.61

CWAC-IL 12Kawashima, George A9 2:20.33

31.71 35.88 35.7137.03

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Drake R10 2:20.87

32.57 36.19 35.8536.26

CWAC-IL 12Page, Will J11 2:21.31

30.66 35.26 37.1638.23

 
#79  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Fly

CHMP35.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Luzi, Alex J1 34.71 CHMP

CWAC-IL  9Ekdahl, Ellery R4 36.70

CWAC-IL 10Malkani, Aryana C5 37.10

CWAC-IL  9Chou, Silu8 39.50

 
#80  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Fly

CHMP35.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew1 33.58 CHMP

CWAC-IL  9Robinson, Reid M2 35.94

CWAC-IL 10Rattler, Dylan C4 36.85

CWAC-IL  9Yang, Chris6 37.16

CWAC-IL 10Mulcrone, Charlie D7 37.47

CWAC-IL  9Day, James F9 37.55

 
#81  Girls 12&U 50 Yard Fly

CHMP29.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Delaney G1 29.47 CHMP

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L2 29.64 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Mikulaninec, Greta R8 30.53

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila10 30.88

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Alexis C11 31.11

CWAC-IL 11Grgurovic, Nina R18 32.12

CWAC-IL 12Huang, Tessa S20 32.21

CWAC-IL 12Jager, Sonya R23 32.79

CWAC-IL 12Stura, RZ G28 33.13

 
#82  Boys 12&U 50 Yard Fly

CHMP29.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Arreola, Andrew1 30.65

CWAC-IL 11Banini, Cristian K2 30.66

CWAC-IL 12Hayes, Jackson M8 32.62

 
#83  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:19.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Luzi, Alex J4 1:18.87 CHMP

37.65 41.22

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R7 1:21.73

39.66 42.07

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S8 1:22.06

39.73 42.33

CWAC-IL 10Malkani, Aryana C14 1:25.62

41.48 44.14

CWAC-IL 10Hickey, Avery V15 1:25.71

42.00 43.71

 
#84  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:18.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Mulcrone, Charlie D1 1:20.08

39.35 40.73

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Ethan A10 1:26.25

41.36 44.89

 
#85  Girls 12&U 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:06.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B2 1:06.05 CHMP

32.15 33.90
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(#85  Girls 12&U 100 Yard Back)

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L4 1:07.38

32.36 35.02

CWAC-IL 11Mondrus, Sam B11 1:10.50

34.61 35.89

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Maggie K17 1:12.84

35.61 37.23

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila23 1:14.48

36.64 37.84

 
#86  Boys 12&U 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:06.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Wroble, Jax L3 1:10.72

34.76 35.96

CWAC-IL 11Brown, Tavion A6 1:11.82

35.14 36.68

CWAC-IL 12Merrick, Archer8 1:13.24

31.38 41.86

CWAC-IL 11Grieb, Max J9 1:13.59

35.69 37.90

 
#87  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Breast

CHMP41.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S3 42.93

CWAC-IL 10Granger, Nia N5 43.57

CWAC-IL 10Malkani, Aryana C9 44.94

CWAC-IL 10Nisar, Zayna A15 46.18

CWAC-IL 10Hickey, Avery V17 46.24

CWAC-IL  9Chou, Silu20 46.97

CWAC-IL  9Ekdahl, Ellery R22 47.15

 
#88  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Breast

CHMP41.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Rattler, Dylan C7 43.40

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Ethan A8 43.83

CWAC-IL  9Day, James F9 43.93

CWAC-IL  9Cahill, Patrick D10 43.95

CWAC-IL 10Pomerantz, Sam N11 44.27

 
#89  Girls 12&U 50 Yard Breast

CHMP35.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Pairone, Emma6 36.70

CWAC-IL 12Jager, Sonya R15 38.59

CWAC-IL 11Hernandez, Nai'a L19 38.74

CWAC-IL 12Stura, RZ G20 39.51

CWAC-IL 11Xie, Katharine--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#90  Boys 12&U 50 Yard Breast

CHMP35.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Drake R2 36.32

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A5 37.07

CWAC-IL 11Banini, Cristian K11 38.02

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Leo Y*19 40.63

CWAC-IL 12Page, Will J*19 40.63

CWAC-IL 12Kawashima, George A21 41.33

 
#91  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Free

CHMP1:09.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Luzi, Alex J3 1:09.18

31.98 37.20

CWAC-IL 10Hickey, Avery V4 1:10.36

34.38 35.98

CWAC-IL  9Ekdahl, Ellery R8 1:13.29

34.96 38.33

CWAC-IL 10Nisar, Zayna A13 1:15.70

35.38 40.32

 
#92  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Free

CHMP1:09.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Rattler, Dylan C2 1:09.16

33.76 35.40

CWAC-IL 10Kaiman, Jackson J6 1:11.00

34.18 36.82

CWAC-IL  9Cahill, Patrick D9 1:11.76

34.77 36.99

CWAC-IL  9Robinson, Reid M11 1:12.82

34.42 38.40

CWAC-IL  9Yang, Chris12 1:13.47

35.10 38.37

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Ethan A15 1:16.09

36.52 39.57

 
#93  Girls 12&U 100 Yard Free

CHMP58.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Chow, Mila L1 58.15 CHMP

28.06 30.09

CWAC-IL 12Schrimpf, Addie H3 58.51 CHMP

28.34 30.17

CWAC-IL 12Mikulaninec, Greta R5 59.74

28.45 31.29

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Delaney G7 1:00.02

28.89 31.13

CWAC-IL 12Pairone, Emma8 1:00.14

28.39 31.75

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya17 1:01.92

29.69 32.23

CWAC-IL 12Jager, Sonya R28 1:03.79

29.86 33.93

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Alexis C31 1:04.04

30.82 33.22

CWAC-IL 12Mulcrone, Maggie K32 1:04.24

30.54 33.70

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila33 1:04.27

31.31 32.96

CWAC-IL 11Mondrus, Sam B35 1:04.39

31.45 32.94

 
#94  Boys 12&U 100 Yard Free

CHMP58.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Arreola, Andrew1 57.44 CHMP

27.34 30.10

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A3 59.14

28.30 30.84

CWAC-IL 11Brown, Tavion A5 1:01.11

29.25 31.86

CWAC-IL 11Banini, Cristian K7 1:01.80

28.88 32.92

CWAC-IL 12Merrick, Archer10 1:03.13

30.93 32.20

CWAC-IL 12Page, Will J13 1:03.91

30.89 33.02

CWAC-IL 12Guo, Daniel14 1:04.56

31.50 33.06

CWAC-IL 12Hayes, Jackson M15 1:04.72

30.11 34.61

CWAC-IL 12Wroble, Jax L16 1:05.02

32.06 32.96

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Drake R17 1:05.25

31.64 33.61

CWAC-IL 12Kawashima, George A18 1:05.33

31.54 33.79

 
#95  Girls 10&U 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:19.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Luzi, Alex J2 1:18.09 CHMP

35.18 42.91

CWAC-IL 10Rauch, Harper R5 1:20.80

36.43 44.37

CWAC-IL 10Hickey, Avery V7 1:24.47

40.01 44.46

CWAC-IL 10Nisar, Zayna A14 1:28.77

42.34 46.43

CWAC-IL  9Chou, Silu17 1:31.57

44.20 47.37

CWAC-IL 10Xu, Emily S--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

41.64 43.14

CWAC-IL  9Ekdahl, Ellery R--- DQ

Non-simultaneous touch - breast

39.60 46.39

 
#96  Boys 10&U 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:18.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Day, James F4 1:24.50

39.59 44.91

CWAC-IL  9Cahill, Patrick D8 1:26.13

42.17 43.96
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(#96  Boys 10&U 100 Yard IM)

CWAC-IL  9Yang, Chris9 1:26.28

39.38 46.90

CWAC-IL 10Tikhomirov, Matthew11 1:27.38

39.17 48.21

CWAC-IL 10Kaiman, Jackson J14 1:27.87

41.56 46.31

CWAC-IL 10Mulcrone, Charlie D15 1:28.08

39.42 48.66

 
#97  Girls 12&U 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:08.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Kamara, Abrielle R1 1:07.21 CHMP

29.42 37.79

CWAC-IL 11Fitzgerald, Kennedy B2 1:07.48 CHMP

30.09 37.39

CWAC-IL 12Pairone, Emma5 1:09.09

31.27 37.82

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Alexis C8 1:09.34

33.62 35.72

CWAC-IL 12Patkar, Ananya11 1:09.83

32.84 36.99

CWAC-IL 12Mikulaninec, Greta R16 1:12.10

33.60 38.50

CWAC-IL 11De Llano, Camila27 1:15.21

33.79 41.42

 
#98  Boys 12&U 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:07.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Arreola, Andrew1 1:06.68 CHMP

32.02 34.66

CWAC-IL 11Robinson, Grant A3 1:08.74

30.30 38.44

CWAC-IL 11Banini, Cristian K7 1:12.11

32.59 39.52

CWAC-IL 11Brown, Tavion A9 1:12.68

34.05 38.63

CWAC-IL 12Page, Will J13 1:14.69

35.90 38.79

CWAC-IL 12Merrick, Archer15 1:15.15

33.99 41.16

CWAC-IL 12Wroble, Jax L16 1:16.29

34.71 41.58

CWAC-IL 12Ren, Drake R17 1:16.95

37.65 39.30

CWAC-IL 12Guo, Daniel18 1:17.02

37.24 39.78

 
#99  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:39.10

Parera, Katarzyna 16 Chin, Grace 16

Chiu, Saffron 18 Morgan, Jasmine T 18

25.31 25.55 23.6824.56

CCWAC-IL6 1:43.04

Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T 16 Wyatt, Sophia M 15

Hurt, Madison P 15 Wu, Jaslyn M 15

26.12 25.68 25.4225.82

BCWAC-IL8 1:43.70

Kittrell, Liv J 18 Lofranco, Sofia T 15

Martin, Reilly E 16 Polsky, Caroline H 16

25.99 26.66 25.8725.18

DCWAC-IL10 1:44.68

Guth, Eloise K 16 Manning, Madi L 16

Michell, Caley M 17 Gronowski, Isabella J 16

26.47 25.90 26.2626.05

 
#100  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

BCWAC-IL3 1:30.80

Fernandez, Nate C 18 Magana, Daniel J 15

Blackman, Jonathan K 16 Xie, Orlando 17

22.53 22.84 23.0522.38

ACWAC-IL4 1:30.82

Cisneros, Manny 16 Wang, Jeffrey 15

Walter, Dylan J 17 Gerding, Mars C 16

22.59 22.59 22.7822.86

CCWAC-IL8 1:33.58

Brown, Owen C 17 Kukatla, Stefan G 16

Gaughan, Matt A 15 Bayasgalan, Ermuun O 16

23.12 24.09 23.3723.00

DCWAC-IL10 1:36.01

Hooper-Haviland, Biko P 15 Kaiser, Kyle M 16

Steffanus, Max D 16 Del Cid, Benjamin A 15

22.68 24.66 24.3924.28

 
#101  Girls 14&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:43.20

Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q 13 Arroyo, Mariposa S 13

Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A 13Massimino, Chayse M 14

25.82 26.22 25.1126.05

BCWAC-IL4 1:48.26

Chin, Sophia A 13 Curiel, Isabella N 14

Weffer, Sasha I 14 McDonald, Regan S 14

26.91 28.31 26.1626.88

 
#102  Boys 14&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL2 1:36.82

Goncharko, Ivan 14 Scott, Danny W 13

Routier, Lincoln B 13 Beyer, Charlie V 14

23.83 23.92 24.0125.06

BCWAC-IL3 1:39.99

Do, Quinn T 14 Cali, Charlie K 13

Boeke, Ashton R 13 Merrick, Gamble 13

26.04 24.56 24.7324.66

 
#103  Girls 200 Yard Free

CHMP1:56.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 18Morgan, Jasmine T6 1:59.09

27.17 29.95 31.1230.85

CWAC-IL 18Chiu, Saffron7 1:59.26

26.75 29.06 32.4031.05

CWAC-IL 16Martin, Reilly E8 1:59.37

27.56 30.29 30.7530.77

CWAC-IL 16Parera, Katarzyna12 2:01.06

27.10 30.15 32.1331.68

CWAC-IL 18Kittrell, Liv J13 2:01.09

28.32 30.71 31.1330.93

CWAC-IL 17Michell, Caley M14 2:01.53

27.90 30.53 31.6731.43

CWAC-IL 17Gordon, Kelly M16 2:03.29

28.51 31.23 32.0231.53

CWAC-IL 16Gronowski, Isabella J18 2:03.44

27.89 30.80 32.5232.23

CWAC-IL 16Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T20 2:04.44

28.11 30.95 32.8432.54

CWAC-IL 16Polsky, Caroline H24 2:05.46

28.51 31.89 32.6532.41

CWAC-IL 16Guth, Eloise K28 2:06.48

28.94 32.39 31.9533.20

CWAC-IL 15Ehrhardt, Sora N31 2:06.75

29.18 31.95 31.6733.95

CWAC-IL 16Chin, Grace33 2:07.16

28.49 31.99 33.5033.18

CWAC-IL 15Lofranco, Sofia T34 2:07.56

29.20 31.86 33.5632.94

CWAC-IL 18Kukatla, Gabriella S37 2:09.76

29.89 33.26 32.3534.26

CWAC-IL 17Crocker, Jillian L38 2:09.96

29.43 33.06 33.3534.12

CWAC-IL 15Gabriel, Alie K41 2:10.16

29.46 32.99 33.5034.21

 
#104  Boys 200 Yard Free

CHMP1:47.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Gerding, Mars C1 1:48.83

25.41 27.62 27.6828.12

CWAC-IL 17Brown, Owen C4 1:49.18

24.98 27.40 28.6928.11

CWAC-IL 18Fernandez, Nate C6 1:49.94

25.28 28.04 28.0228.60

CWAC-IL 17Walter, Dylan J12 1:51.90

24.55 27.36 30.3729.62

CWAC-IL 16Kaiser, Kyle M18 1:55.01

27.25 29.79 28.7129.26

CWAC-IL 15Gaughan, Matt A19 1:55.22

26.44 28.93 29.6830.17

CWAC-IL 15Del Cid, Benjamin A23 1:55.82

27.01 29.70 29.2329.88

CWAC-IL 16Bayasgalan, Ermuun O24 1:57.28

26.67 29.53 30.2930.79

CWAC-IL 16Jilek, Jay26 1:57.85

26.90 29.69 30.6330.63
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2023 IL LWSA Winter Regional Championships - 2/24/2023 to 2/26/2023

Hosted by Lincoln Way Swim Association, Sanction #: ILS23-0207

Results
 
#105  Girls 14&U 200 Yard Free

CHMP1:59.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A7 2:06.71

28.40 32.11 32.8333.37

CWAC-IL 14McDonald, Regan S8 2:07.26

28.36 31.02 34.3833.50

CWAC-IL 13Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q9 2:07.79

29.59 32.72 31.7033.78

 
#106  Boys 14&U 200 Yard Free

CHMP1:53.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Cali, Charlie K3 1:55.75

26.79 29.62 29.3929.95

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Gamble5 1:58.23

27.10 29.68 30.5430.91

CWAC-IL 13Scott, Danny W6 1:58.49

26.73 30.20 30.7430.82

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan7 1:58.52

27.08 29.62 31.6830.14

CWAC-IL 14Beyer, Charlie V8 2:00.49

27.48 30.88 30.7831.35

CWAC-IL 13Routier, Lincoln B12 2:03.00

28.27 31.12 31.5832.03

CWAC-IL 13Boeke, Ashton R14 2:05.38

27.94 31.48 32.8233.14

CWAC-IL 14Kiesewetter, James J15 2:06.90

28.27 31.94 32.5834.11

 
#107  Girls 200 Yard Fly

CHMP2:14.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Gordon, Kelly M1 2:15.08

29.62 33.58 36.2335.65

CWAC-IL 15Hickey, Margaret M2 2:20.25

29.42 34.90 39.0536.88

CWAC-IL 15Murphy, Meg C3 2:22.48

30.49 35.34 39.4637.19

CWAC-IL 16Farsht, Alex G7 2:35.48

34.72 38.83 41.7940.14

 
#108  Boys 200 Yard Fly

CHMP2:04.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Hooper-Haviland, Biko P2 2:07.64

26.69 31.70 35.3433.91

CWAC-IL 16Carmona, mau M4 2:17.13

29.47 34.34 37.4535.87

 
#110  Boys 14&U 200 Yard Fly

CHMP2:12.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Do, Quinn T2 2:24.34

29.69 35.70 40.2738.68

 
#111  Girls 100 Yard Back

CHMP59.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Wu, Jaslyn M3 1:01.23

29.87 31.36

CWAC-IL 16Martin, Reilly E8 1:02.99

30.57 32.42

CWAC-IL 15Lofranco, Sofia T11 1:03.79

31.13 32.66

CWAC-IL 15Hurt, Madison P15 1:04.39

30.48 33.91

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M17 1:05.33

31.64 33.69

CWAC-IL 16Chin, Grace22 1:08.40

32.37 36.03

 
#112  Boys 100 Yard Back

CHMP55.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Cisneros, Manny2 56.02

27.39 28.63

CWAC-IL 15Wang, Jeffrey3 56.72

27.46 29.26

CWAC-IL 16Gerding, Mars C4 56.83

27.93 28.90

CWAC-IL 16Kukatla, Stefan G6 57.09

28.01 29.08

CWAC-IL 16Blackman, Jonathan K7 57.19

27.58 29.61

CWAC-IL 16Bayasgalan, Ermuun O10 58.64

29.02 29.62

CWAC-IL 16Steffanus, Max D11 59.01

28.76 30.25

CWAC-IL 15Gaughan, Matt A13 59.32

28.96 30.36

CWAC-IL 16Kaiser, Kyle M14 59.66

29.36 30.30

CWAC-IL 17Walter, Dylan J--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#113  Girls 14&U 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:01.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M2 1:02.14

29.99 32.15

CWAC-IL 13Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A3 1:03.62

31.07 32.55

CWAC-IL 13Chin, Sophia A9 1:06.21

32.06 34.15

 
#114  Boys 14&U 100 Yard Back

CHMP59.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Gamble5 1:02.20

29.63 32.57

CWAC-IL 13Cali, Charlie K6 1:03.46

30.91 32.55

CWAC-IL 13Scott, Danny W10 1:05.29

31.11 34.18

 
#115  Girls 200 Yard Breast

CHMP2:31.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Chin, Emilie6 2:36.58

35.22 39.68 41.2440.44

CWAC-IL 16Walvoord, Claudia N10 2:42.27

37.50 42.31 41.3941.07

CWAC-IL 17Marchese, Lena K12 2:46.28

36.57 41.25 45.6742.79

 
#116  Boys 200 Yard Breast

CHMP2:18.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Xie, Orlando2 2:17.26 CHMP

29.77 34.92 37.4435.13

CWAC-IL 15Magana, Daniel J--- DQ

Non-simultaneous touch

32.22 36.04 43.9938.89

 
#117  Girls 14&U 200 Yard Breast

CHMP2:34.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Teninty, Lexi R5 2:45.47

36.80 41.92 43.4543.30

CWAC-IL 14Curiel, Isabella N7 2:47.13

37.12 42.08 43.7244.21

 
#118  Boys 14&U 200 Yard Breast

CHMP2:25.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Beyer, Charlie V2 2:26.63

32.86 37.26 37.5738.94

CWAC-IL 12Arreola, Andrew3 2:31.52

33.87 36.72 41.1439.79

 
#119  Girls 100 Yard Free

CHMP53.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 18Chiu, Saffron2 53.96

25.92 28.04

CWAC-IL 16Parera, Katarzyna5 54.91

26.42 28.49

CWAC-IL 18Kittrell, Liv J10 55.63

26.85 28.78

CWAC-IL 17Michell, Caley M*16 56.59

27.31 29.28

CWAC-IL 15Hickey, Margaret M*16 56.59

27.11 29.48

CWAC-IL 16Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T19 56.78

27.30 29.48

CWAC-IL 15Wu, Jaslyn M25 57.12

27.23 29.89

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S30 57.48

27.47 30.01
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2023 IL LWSA Winter Regional Championships - 2/24/2023 to 2/26/2023

Hosted by Lincoln Way Swim Association, Sanction #: ILS23-0207

Results
(#119  Girls 100 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 16Polsky, Caroline H32 57.55

27.60 29.95

CWAC-IL 16Gronowski, Isabella J33 57.58

27.22 30.36

CWAC-IL 17Gordon, Kelly M34 57.73

27.77 29.96

CWAC-IL 16Manning, Madi L36 57.95

27.69 30.26

CWAC-IL 15Hurt, Madison P37 58.02

27.41 30.61

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M39 58.17

27.87 30.30

CWAC-IL 15Ehrhardt, Sora N40 58.26

27.78 30.48

CWAC-IL 16Guth, Eloise K42 58.36

27.92 30.44

CWAC-IL 16Chin, Grace44 58.48

27.27 31.21

CWAC-IL 15Murphy, Meg C46 58.76

27.98 30.78

CWAC-IL 15Lofranco, Sofia T47 58.82

27.86 30.96

CWAC-IL 17Crocker, Jillian L48 59.07

28.13 30.94

CWAC-IL 15Gabriel, Alie K52 59.25

28.13 31.12

CWAC-IL 18Kukatla, Gabriella S55 59.72

28.37 31.35

CWAC-IL 15Chin, Emilie59 1:03.48

30.16 33.32

 
#120  Boys 100 Yard Free

CHMP48.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Walter, Dylan J3 49.50

23.46 26.04

CWAC-IL 18Fernandez, Nate C4 49.68

24.11 25.57

CWAC-IL 15Wang, Jeffrey6 50.26

24.21 26.05

CWAC-IL 15Magana, Daniel J16 51.22

24.23 26.99

CWAC-IL 16Blackman, Jonathan K18 51.36

24.75 26.61

CWAC-IL 17Xie, Orlando20 51.67

24.49 27.18

CWAC-IL 15Gaughan, Matt A21 51.81

25.14 26.67

CWAC-IL 16Bayasgalan, Ermuun O30 53.23

25.70 27.53

CWAC-IL 15Del Cid, Benjamin A33 54.66

26.27 28.39

 
#121  Girls 14&U 100 Yard Free

CHMP55.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A8 58.06

28.03 30.03

CWAC-IL 13Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q10 58.42

28.33 30.09

CWAC-IL 13Chin, Sophia A14 59.85

28.28 31.57

CWAC-IL 14Weffer, Sasha I21 1:00.87

28.64 32.23

 
#122  Boys 14&U 100 Yard Free

CHMP51.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Goncharko, Ivan3 53.09

24.98 28.11

CWAC-IL 13Scott, Danny W4 53.48

25.23 28.25

CWAC-IL 13Cali, Charlie K6 54.03

26.30 27.73

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Gamble9 54.53

26.55 27.98

CWAC-IL 14Beyer, Charlie V11 55.09

26.47 28.62

CWAC-IL 13Boeke, Ashton R12 55.38

26.62 28.76

CWAC-IL 13Routier, Lincoln B13 55.40

26.72 28.68

CWAC-IL 14Kiesewetter, James J21 57.60

27.60 30.00

 
#123  Girls 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:12.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 18Kittrell, Liv J2 2:14.42

29.27 34.91 31.1639.08

CWAC-IL 16Martin, Reilly E5 2:17.14

29.87 34.04 31.1742.06

CWAC-IL 15Wu, Jaslyn M12 2:23.53

30.61 34.54 33.6144.77

CWAC-IL 15Wyatt, Sophia M15 2:25.45

31.68 35.61 31.7246.44

CWAC-IL 15Lofranco, Sofia T16 2:25.65

30.01 36.48 33.9045.26

CWAC-IL 15Hurt, Madison P17 2:26.20

28.78 38.40 34.6744.35

CWAC-IL 18Kukatla, Gabriella S18 2:26.99

30.99 38.93 33.6043.47

CWAC-IL 16Walvoord, Claudia N20 2:28.03

34.13 37.07 33.8742.96

CWAC-IL 15Chin, Emilie22 2:28.63

30.98 37.99 35.2744.39

 
#124  Boys 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:00.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Cisneros, Manny1 2:02.02

25.82 31.13 27.3937.68

CWAC-IL 17McDonald, Owen J3 2:06.40

26.57 32.02 28.4339.38

CWAC-IL 16Kukatla, Stefan G6 2:10.61

26.64 31.29 29.5843.10

CWAC-IL 16Steffanus, Max D7 2:11.72

28.65 30.89 30.4541.73

CWAC-IL 17Walter, Dylan J10 2:12.89

27.36 33.85 30.6641.02

CWAC-IL 15Del Cid, Benjamin A12 2:13.82

27.18 34.49 29.8542.30

 
#125  Girls 14&U 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:16.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Massimino, Chayse M1 2:16.73 CHMP

29.49 34.67 30.4342.14

CWAC-IL 13Chin, Sophia A3 2:24.14

31.84 35.88 33.8042.62

CWAC-IL 13Fitzgerald, Kinsley Q6 2:25.90

31.10 37.08 31.3846.34

CWAC-IL 13Arroyo, Mariposa S7 2:26.49

31.85 38.13 33.2743.24

 
#126  Boys 14&U 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:08.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Merrick, Gamble--- DQ

Non-simultaneous touch - breast

31.16 36.53 31.9344.41

 
#127  Girls 1650 Yard Free

CHMP18:31.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Ehrhardt, Sora N3 19:10.26

29.56 34.01 34.7634.16

35.33 34.98 35.84 34.84

34.64 35.91 35.04 35.29

35.29 35.53 35.11 35.65

35.52 35.79 34.43 34.52

34.56 35.62 34.89 34.95

35.12 35.80 34.85 35.78

36.06 34.74 34.78 34.64

32.27
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Results
(#127  Girls 1650 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 16Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T5 19:43.55

30.52 34.58 35.4835.43

35.78 36.31 35.83 35.99

35.85 36.06 36.24 36.16

36.10 36.34 35.76 36.11

36.59 35.93 36.15 36.07

35.96 36.45 36.15 36.38

36.36 36.28 36.42 36.31

36.25 36.59 36.14 36.05

34.93

 
#128  Boys 1650 Yard Free

CHMP17:28.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Moehrke, Chip L2 18:34.05

29.59 33.12 33.9533.77

33.53 33.99 33.88 33.92

34.07 34.22 34.03 34.21

33.75 34.02 34.29 33.75

33.39 33.95 33.80 33.86

33.85 34.02 34.14 34.19

34.60 33.67 34.02 34.18

34.13 34.03 33.54 33.69

32.90

CWAC-IL 13Routier, Lincoln B3 18:41.58

30.34 33.58 33.8633.77

33.81 33.34 33.89 33.97

34.10 34.08 34.23 34.41

34.25 34.32 34.07 34.33

33.97 34.06 34.14 34.77

34.49 34.62 33.95 33.86

34.26 34.62 34.33 34.01

34.38 34.66 33.87 34.39

32.85

 
#129  Girls 14&U 1650 Yard Free

CHMP18:49.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14McDonald, Regan S4 18:56.08

28.48 31.60 34.2133.32

34.32 34.54 34.72 34.65

34.80 34.65 38.30 35.34

35.73 35.58 35.49 34.03

34.33 33.94 33.99 33.95

35.02 35.49 35.68 35.03

34.86 34.98 35.28 35.19

34.88 34.15 34.38 32.94

32.23

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 130

1. Chicago Wolfpack Aquatic Club 4229

2. Lincoln-Way Swim Association 2736

3. Life Time Illinois Swim Team 1730.5

4. Hickory Willow Swim Associatio 934.5

5. M3 Aquatics 701.5

6. North Aquatic Club Sharks 678

7. Joliet Park District- Blue Tid 603

8. Gills - Great Illinois Swimmer 417

9. Lockport Homer Swim Club 393.5

10. Palos Area Swim Sharks 380

11. Bradley Bourbonnais Swim Club 377

12. Lakeshore Stingrays 348

13. Palos Orland Swim Association 146

14. Homewood Flossmoor Swim Club 114.5

15. Dolphins Swim Team 96

16. Oak Forest Swim Association 93

17. Burbank Swim Association 74

18. Lemont Park District Dolphins 48.5

19. Olsa Lightning 48

20. Richards Area Swim Club 26

21. Chicago Latin Swim Club 1


